
2024-2025 Walsh University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-19   Conf: 4-16   Home: 5-9   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
06 Callaway, Izzy 28-14 777 27.8 150-315 .476 35-99 .354 62-75 .827 14 38 52 1.9 35 0 36 68 0 21 397 14.2
02 Oddo, Mallory 27-26 722 26.7 105-229 .459 4-14 .286 48-78 .615 36 147 183 6.8 53 1 43 60 20 17 262 9.7
24 Dyrlund, Kiley 2-2 32 16.0 6-19 .316 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 3 5 8 4.0 5 0 3 5 0 6 16 8.0
04 Dretke, Emma 28-26 664 23.7 75-175 .429 35-90 .389 32-41 .780 37 86 123 4.4 55 0 34 39 28 24 217 7.8
12 Kim, Sami 28-27 775 27.7 71-210 .338 31-116 .267 29-39 .744 9 46 55 2.0 53 1 68 84 7 26 202 7.2
15 Triplett, Alycia 27-0 305 11.3 53-126 .421 3-12 .250 19-29 .655 31 71 102 3.8 58 0 10 37 12 41 128 4.7
25 Galaska, Lauren 27-26 602 22.3 47-95 .495 4-15 .267 13-25 .520 29 68 97 3.6 43 0 21 44 1 29 111 4.1
01 Rakosky, Gracie 28-0 285 10.2 36-108 .333 15-57 .263 19-21 .905 11 20 31 1.1 23 0 17 50 2 8 106 3.8
22 Ludvigsen, Sydney 28-14 493 17.6 34-112 .304 19-87 .218 5-6 .833 18 46 64 2.3 43 0 17 35 6 19 92 3.3
20 O'Hara, Rory 27-1 269 10.0 31-94 .330 13-40 .325 4-6 .667 9 20 29 1.1 59 1 10 24 7 9 79 2.9
21 Guy, Caroline 19-1 182 9.6 16-38 .421 3-9 .333 13-18 .722 8 11 19 1.0 31 0 6 23 9 10 48 2.5
10 Reimbold, Lydia 28-3 419 15.0 21-56 .375 3-16 .188 16-26 .615 14 54 68 2.4 36 0 25 32 9 23 61 2.2
23 Roberts, Morgan 10-0 52 5.2 9-18 .500 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.6 0 0 2 2 3 3 21 2.1
03 Alazaus, Peyton 2-0 23 11.5 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 2.5 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5600 200.0 654-1598 .409 168-568 .296 264-369 .715 265 712 977 34.9 499 3 293 531 104 236 1740 62.14
Opponents 28 5600 200.0 687-1628 .422 143-488 .293 372-528 .705 288 719 1007 36.0 408 3 330 474 76 269 1889 67.46

Team Statistics Walsh OPP
SCORING 1740 1889
    Points Per Game 62.1 67.5
    Scoring Margin -5.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 654-1598 687-1628
    Field Goal Pct .409 .422
3 POINT FG-ATT 168-568 143-488
    3PT FG Pct .296 .293
    3PT Made Per Game 6.0 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 264-369 372-528
    FT Pct .715 .705
    FT Made Per Game 9.4 13.3
REBOUNDS 977 1007
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 36.0
    Rebounds Margin -1.1 –
ASSISTS 293 330
    Assists Per Game 10.5 11.8
TURNOVERS 531 474
    Turnovers Per Game 19.0 16.9
    Turnovers Margin -2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 236 269
    Steals Per Game 8.4 9.6
BLOCKS 104 76
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.7
ATTENDANCE 3,605 5,018
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-258 13-386
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-176

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Walsh 431 405 423 481 1740
Opponents 453 451 500 485 1889

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 vs Davenport W 65-50 176
11/10/24 at Grand Valley St. L 41-85 386
11/16/24 at West Liberty W 73-66 472
11/17/24 at Salem (WV) W 73-49 157
11/23/24 LAKE SUPERIOR ST. L 63-66 106
11/26/24 SAGINAW VALLEY W 64-58 206

* 12/05/24 CEDARVILLE L 66-67 261
* 12/07/24 FINDLAY L 61-68 214
* 12/12/24 URSULINE W 67-62 309
* 12/16/24 OHIO DOMINICAN W 88-80 278

12/19/24 FAIRMONT ST. L 55-82 149
12/21/24 UINDY W 63-60 132

* 01/02/25 at Thomas More L 57-64 221
* 01/04/25 at Ky. Wesleyan W 74-69 300
* 01/09/25 at Ashland L 46-69 968
* 01/11/25 KY. WESLEYAN L 70-73 226
* 01/16/25 at Hillsdale L 50-59 317
* 01/18/25 at Northwood L 62-75 307
* 01/21/25 at Tiffin L 71-76 123
* 01/23/25 MALONE L 49-63 472
* 02/01/25 NORTHWOOD L 60-72 234
* 02/08/25 at Ursuline L 46-52 130
* 02/11/25 at Malone L 49-70 756
* 02/15/25 at Ohio Dominican L 77-91 150
* 02/20/25 LAKE ERIE W 86-64 228
* 02/22/25 at Cedarville L 55-59 731
* 02/27/25 TIFFIN L 58-68 278
* 03/01/25 ASHLAND L 51-72 512

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Walsh University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-16   Home: 3-7   Away: 1-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
06 Callaway, Izzy 20-14 585 29.3 109-231 .472 29-77 .377 44-55 .800 11 26 37 1.9 26 0 22 50 0 17 291 14.6
02 Oddo, Mallory 19-18 538 28.3 83-181 .459 3-12 .250 35-57 .614 22 110 132 6.9 36 1 30 46 12 11 204 10.7
04 Dretke, Emma 20-20 484 24.2 57-127 .449 22-62 .355 25-29 .862 22 60 82 4.1 45 0 22 27 23 15 161 8.1
12 Kim, Sami 20-19 596 29.8 58-160 .363 27-95 .284 19-26 .731 8 34 42 2.1 40 1 56 58 5 22 162 8.1
15 Triplett, Alycia 19-0 204 10.7 36-80 .450 2-9 .222 13-22 .591 12 46 58 3.1 42 0 8 24 8 29 87 4.6
25 Galaska, Lauren 19-18 436 22.9 30-60 .500 3-9 .333 12-21 .571 20 48 68 3.6 34 0 18 27 0 23 75 3.9
20 O'Hara, Rory 19-1 208 10.9 27-79 .342 12-38 .316 4-6 .667 5 16 21 1.1 42 1 8 19 6 8 70 3.7
01 Rakosky, Gracie 20-0 185 9.3 21-67 .313 10-37 .270 13-14 .929 7 14 21 1.1 15 0 9 33 0 6 65 3.3
23 Roberts, Morgan 6-0 34 5.7 8-14 .571 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 0 5 5 0.8 0 0 2 1 2 2 19 3.2
22 Ludvigsen, Sydney 20-6 321 16.1 16-59 .271 7-46 .152 5-6 .833 10 26 36 1.8 26 0 12 19 4 12 44 2.2
10 Reimbold, Lydia 20-3 294 14.7 15-38 .395 2-11 .182 12-19 .632 10 38 48 2.4 29 0 18 22 5 15 44 2.2
21 Guy, Caroline 11-1 115 10.5 8-19 .421 1-2 .500 4-6 .667 5 10 15 1.4 19 0 6 16 6 9 21 1.9
Total 20 4000 200.0 468-1115 .420 121-406 .298 186-261 .713 157 499 656 32.8 354 3 211 358 71 169 1243 62.15
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 500-1155 .433 102-336 .304 271-382 .709 201 517 718 35.9 289 3 237 326 53 194 1373 68.65

Team Statistics Walsh OPP
SCORING 1243 1373
    Points Per Game 62.2 68.7
    Scoring Margin -6.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 468-1115 500-1155
    Field Goal Pct .420 .433
3 POINT FG-ATT 121-406 102-336
    3PT FG Pct .298 .304
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 186-261 271-382
    FT Pct .713 .709
    FT Made Per Game 9.3 13.6
REBOUNDS 656 718
    Rebounds Per Game 32.8 35.9
    Rebounds Margin -3.1 –
ASSISTS 211 237
    Assists Per Game 10.6 11.9
TURNOVERS 358 326
    Turnovers Per Game 17.9 16.3
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 169 194
    Steals Per Game 8.5 9.7
BLOCKS 71 53
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.7
ATTENDANCE 3,012 4,003
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-301 10-400
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Walsh 302 300 298 343 1243
Opponents 313 328 378 354 1373

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 CEDARVILLE L 66-67 261
12/07/24 FINDLAY L 61-68 214
12/12/24 URSULINE W 67-62 309
12/16/24 OHIO DOMINICAN W 88-80 278
01/02/25 at  Thomas More L 57-64 221
01/04/25 at  Ky. Wesleyan W 74-69 300
01/09/25 at  Ashland L 46-69 968
01/11/25 KY. WESLEYAN L 70-73 226
01/16/25 at  Hillsdale L 50-59 317
01/18/25 at  Northwood L 62-75 307
01/21/25 at  Tiffin L 71-76 123
01/23/25 MALONE L 49-63 472
02/01/25 NORTHWOOD L 60-72 234
02/08/25 at  Ursuline L 46-52 130
02/11/25 at  Malone L 49-70 756
02/15/25 at  Ohio Dominican L 77-91 150
02/20/25 LAKE ERIE W 86-64 228
02/22/25 at  Cedarville L 55-59 731
02/27/25 TIFFIN L 58-68 278
03/01/25 ASHLAND L 51-72 512


